### 990135137 05/11/2023

### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD266607

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Execution Date |
|-------|----------------|
| ACCOR | 04/03/2023     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Salesforce, Inc.                   |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Address:        | Salesforce Tower,                  |
|                 | 415 Mission Street, 3rd Floor      |
|                 | San Francisco CA 94105             |
| Country:        | US                                 |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation                        |
| Entity Country: | Delaware, United States of America |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Serial Number: | 79276277 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Salesforce, Inc.
Address: Salesforce Tower,

415 Mission Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco CA 94105

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0086

990135137

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0087

**RECORDED: 05/11/2023**